: THE M. S. KUNGSHOLM

. 94 DAYS from NEW YORK-JANUARY 14, 1970
81 DAYS IF DEBARKING LOS ANGELES
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ITINERARY

Around the World Cruise
January 14, 1970

5 PORT
NEW YORK

CASABLANCA, Morocco ................ -
AGADIR: Moroeco ... ... .. ... . - .
DAKAR, Senegals. ... 0 . 22 SR s o =
CROSSING THE EQUAIOR ... ... .. . .. ...
LUANDA Augols .. ... . - = e .
CAPE TOWN, Republic of South Africe ... e
DURBAN, Republic of South Africa .................
MOMBASA. Kenya .............. .. ... . . - [
RE-CROSSING THE EO.UATOR
BOMBAY, India ................. i e
COLOMBO, Ceylon ..... e L
TRINCOMALEE:Geylon = - & .. ..o
PENANG, Malaysia .............. e
SINGAPORE ........ s n e B L
BANGKOK (Outer Bar), Thaaland ..................
HONG KONG . . . = .. ... . ... ... ...,
CRUISING THE INLAND SEA OF JAPAN .........

KOBE, Japan ...... e e s :

YOKOHAMA Japan ..............................
CROSSING THE INTERNATIONAL DATE LINE ....
HONOLULU, Oahu Island, Hawaiian Islands ........
L_AHAINA,._Maui Igland, Hawaiian Islands ............
LOS ANGELES (Wilmington), California ...........
GUADALUPE ISLAND, Mexico .............couuunn
PUERTO VALLARTA, Mexico .................. =
ACAPULCO. Mexico ..................... e o
BAIBOA GopalZons . .. .. .. .. .
TRANSIT OF PANAMA CANAL ...................
CRISTOBAL CanalZone .. = .. .. .. ... .....
PORT EVERGLADES Elevida .. 2 " v
NEWYORK ..... . .. .. . . e i

MILES

3160
266
1115

2410
1601

809
1718

2420

895
350
1159
373
851
1519

1450
357

3577
74
2185
9280
888
436
1496

ARRIVE

Thurs Jan 22— 7:00 am
Sat Jan 24— 9:00 am
Tues Jan 27— 8:00 am
Fri  Jan 30—10:00 pm
Mon Feb 2— 7:.00 am
Fri Feb 6— 7:00 am
Mon Feb 9— 8:00 am
Sat Feb 14— 8:00 am
Sun Feb 15— 9:30 pm
Fri Feb 20— 7:00 am
Fri Feb 27— 8:00 am
Sun Mar 1— 8:30 am

- Wed Mar 4— 8:00 am

Thurs Mar 5— 1:00 pm
Sun Mar 8— 2:00 am
Fri  Mar 13— 8:00 am
Wed Mar 18
Thurs Mar 19— 8:00 am
Sat Mar21— 2:00 pm
Sat Mar 28— 3:.00 pm
Mon Mar 30— 8:00 am
Tues Mar 31— 8:00 am
Sun Apr 5— 8:30am
Mon Apr 6— 7:30 am
Wed Apr 8— 8:30 am
Thurs Apr 9—12:30 pm
Mon Apr 13— 5:00 am
Mon Apr 13
Mon Apr 13— 4:00 pm
Thurs Apr 16— 8:00 am
Sat Apr 18— 9:00 am
N.Y. Time

DEPART

Wed Jan 14—11:00 pm

N.Y. Time
Fri Jan 23— 6:00 pm
Sat Jan 24— 6:00 pm
Tues Jan 27—11:00 pm
Mon Feb 2— 6:00 pm
Sat Feb 7— 3:00 pm
Tues Feb 10— 6:00 pm
Sat Feb 14—11:00 pm

Tues Feb 24—11:30 pm -
Sat Feb 28— 1:30 pm
Sun Mar 1— 6:00 pm
Wed Mar 4— 5:00 pm
Fri Mar 6— 7:00 am
Mon Mar 9— 9:00 pm
Sun Mar 15— 6:00 pm
Cruising

Fri  Mar 20— 6:00 pm
Mon Mar 23— 7:00 pm
Tues Mar 31-- 2:00 am
Tues Mar 31— 4:30 pm
Sun Apr b— 4:30pm
Mon Apr 6-10:30 am
Wed Apr 8— 2:00 pm
Fri  Apr 10— 2:00 am
Passing

Transit

Mon Apr 13—10:00 pm
Thur Apr 16—10:00 am
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schedule
of rates.....c.

PORT TAXES: $1.15 Casablanca Tax per person
PORT TAXES: $2.00 Panama Tax per person.
$1.00 Port Everglades Debarkation Tax

(only passengers ending cruise there)

Most single rooms and double rooms may be equipped
with a folding pullman berth to accommodate a sec-
ond or third person of the same party who in that case
will be charged the minimum rate. Children under
twelve years of age pay half of minimum rate.

The company reserves the right to decline the sale of
a room for less than capacity.

= All Staterooms with Private Bath or Shower
= Completely Air Conditioned
= Has Stabilizers for Smoother Sailing




